
Ohio (0-4 , 0-0) -vs- Northwestern (2-2 , 0-1)
09/25/2021 at Evanston, Illinois (Ryan Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 11:01 AM   End of Game: 02:13 PM   Duration: 03:11
Referee: O'Dey,Tim   Line Judge: Allen,Marcus   Side Judge: Pasold,Jeff   Umpire: Denker,Brett
Back Judge: Wams,Douglas   Score Keeper:    Linesman: McKoy,William    Field Judge: Bynum,Chris
Temperature: 67   Wind: SW 9mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/25/2021
Site: Evanston, Illinois (Ryan Field)
Attendance: 27,129

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
OU 0 0 0 6 6
NU 14 3 0 18 35

Qtr Time Scoring Play OU NU
1st 03:38 NU - Hull,Evan 17 yd run (Kuhbander,Charlie kick), 8 plays, 59 yards, TOP 02:47 0 7
1st 01:36 NU - Hull,Evan 90 yd run (Kuhbander,Charlie kick), 1 plays, 90 yards, TOP 00:14 0 14
2nd 00:54 NU - Kuhbander,Charlie 24 yd field goal 11 plays, 82 yards, TOP 03:32 0 17
4th 14:52 NU - Kuhbander,Charlie 26 yd field goal 10 plays, 65 yards, TOP 04:52 0 20
4th 06:00 NU - Tyus III,Anthony 7 yd run (Robinson, Jr.,Stephon rush), 6 plays, 32 yards, TOP 03:41 0 28
4th 00:42 NU - Arthurs,Jake 5 yd run (Finison,Trey kick), 6 plays, 33 yards, TOP 03:33 0 35
4th 00:00 OU - Rogers,Armani 55 yd run ( ), 2 plays, 56 yards, TOP 00:32 6 35



Team Statistics OU NU
FIRST DOWNS 17 22
    Rushing 7 15
    Passing 10 5
    Penalty 0 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 179 373
    Attempts 31 51
    Avg. Per Rush 5.8 7.3
    Rushing TDs 1 4
    Yards Gained 203 384
    Yds. Lost 24 11
NET YARDS Passing 169 88
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 21-32-2 12-20-0
    Avg. / Att. 5.3 4.4
    Avg. / Comp. 8.0 7.3
    TDs 0 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 348 461
    Plays 63 71
    Avg. / Play 5.5 6.5
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 10-68 4-32
PUNTS-YARDS 7-281 4-189
    Avg. / Punt 40.1 47.2
    Net / Punt 38.3 44.0
    Inside 20 4 2
    50+ Yards 0 2
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 1-65 7-429
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 65.0 61.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 45.0 40.9
    Touchbacks 1 1
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-13-0 1-13-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 6.5 13.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 6-123-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 20.5 NaN
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-26-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 28:50 31:10
        1st Quarter 10:34 4:26
        2nd Quarter 5:33 9:27
        3rd Quarter 6:12 8:48
        4th Quarter 6:31 8:29
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 13 8 of 15
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-1 5-7
        Touchdowns 0-1 3-7
        Field Goals 0-1 2-7
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 4-24
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-1 2-3



Individual Offense
 
 

Ohio Northwestern

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Rourke,Kurtis 20 29 166 0 1 21 3
Rogers,Armani 1 3 3 0 1 3 1
Totals 21 32 169 0 2 21 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Hilinski,Ryan 12 20 88 0 0 20 0
Totals 12 20 88 0 0 20 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Rogers,Armani 7 75 7 68 1 55 9.7
Tuggle,De'Montre 6 42 0 42 0 17 7.0
Allison,O'Shaan 9 35 0 35 0 14 3.9
Rourke,Kurtis 8 50 17 33 0 13 4.1
Neatherton,Jake 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Totals 31 203 24 179 1 55 5.8

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Hull,Evan 22 220 4 216 2 90 9.8
Clair,Andrew 8 71 0 71 0 32 8.9
Tyus III,Anthony 11 51 0 51 1 11 4.6
Newhouse,Connor 1 25 0 25 0 25 25.0
Kirtz,Bryce 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Cisco,Marcus 2 4 0 4 0 2 2.0
Richardson,Carl 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Arthurs,Jake 2 5 3 2 1 5 1.0
Hilinski,Ryan 2 2 2 0 0 2 0.0
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 51 384 11 373 4 90 7.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Walton,Ty 4 44 0 14
Odom,Cameron 5 42 0 11
Cox,Isiah 3 22 0 8
Luehrman,Ryan 2 22 0 15
Allison,O'Shaan 1 21 0 21
Buckner,Jerome 2 7 0 4
Rogers,Armani 1 3 0 3
Tuggle,De'Montre 1 3 0 3
Burton,Alec 1 3 0 3
Luehrman,Adam 1 2 0 2
Bostic,James 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 169 0 21

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Robinson, Jr.,Stephon 4 44 0 20
Kirtz,Bryce 5 28 0 12
Washington,Malik 2 14 0 7
Mangieri,Charlie 1 2 0 2
Clair,Andrew 0 0 0 0
Hooper Price,Genson 0 0 0 0
Totals 12 88 0 20

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Wilson,Jack 3 126 42 45 1 0 0
Wieland,Jonah 4 155 38.8 41 3 0 0
Totals 7 281 40.4 45 4 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Adams,Derek 4 189 47.2 54 2 0 2
Totals 4 189 47.2 54 2 0 2

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Walton,Ty 2 13 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tuggle,De'Montre 0 0 0 6 123 37 0 0 0
Total 2 13 11 6 123 37 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Kirtz,Bryce 1 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joseph,Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 26 26
Jackson,Bryce 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 1 13 13 0 0 0 2 26 26

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Vandenberg,Tristian 1st 07:59 31
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Kuhbander,Charlie 2nd 09:40 24
MISSE
D

Kuhbander,Charlie 2nd 00:54 24 GOOD
Kuhbander,Charlie 4th 14:52 26 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Vandenberg,Tristian 1 65 1 0 65.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Kuhbander,Charlie 5 311 1 0 62.0
Finison,Trey 1 60 0 0 60.0
Olsen,Jack 1 58 0 0 58.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Ohio Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Blauser,Cannon 6 1 7 1.5/3 —/— — 1/— - — — 1
Houston,Bryce 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ballentine,Michael 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Drake,Tariq 2 2 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Ben 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hudson,Jamal 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Birchette,Justin 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Floyd,Alvin 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Burton,Jeremiah 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Caesar,Kaieem 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Mathews,Rodney 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Collier,Jamison 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kemeni,Pierre 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Evans,Will 2 — 2 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Gregory,John 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McCrory,Jack 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Weaver,Bradley 2 — 2 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Daxon,Denzel 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Elad,Jett 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Rourke,Kurtis 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dugan,Bryce 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McCracken,Kylen — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Burton,Alec 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Burks,Zach 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rogers,Armani — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stai,Bryce — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 56 6 62 4.0/9 —/0 — 1/— - 2 — 2

Northwestern Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Bergin,Chris 11 3 14 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Joseph,Brandon 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— 1-26 — — —
Azema,Coco 6 — 6 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Gallagher,Bryce 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pooler, Jr.,Jeffery 2 2 4 1.0/4 1.0/4 — —/— - — — 1
McIntyre,Peter 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Khalid 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Meiser,Jeremy 2 1 3 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - 1 — —
Adebawore,Adetomiwa 3 — 3 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — 1
Mitchell,Cameron 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hampton, Jr.,A.J. 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mueller,Xander — 2 2 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
McLaughlin,Sean — 2 2 0.5/3 0.5/3 — —/— - — — 1
Spivak,Joe 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Niro III,Raymond — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Heard II,Rod 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Joseph,Jaheem — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rivers,Jaylen 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
O'Rourke,Devin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hudetz,Troy 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Robinson, Jr.,Stephon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kuhbander,Charlie — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Finison,Trey — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Bryce — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Hull,Evan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tyus III,Anthony — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Arthurs,Jake — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 47 16 63 4.0/24 4.0/24 1 1/— 2-26 1 — 3



Drive Chart
 
 
Ohio

Northwestern

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st OU 25 15:00 KO NU 14 07:59 FG 13-61 07:01
1st OU 47 06:34 PUNT NU 41 06:25 FUMB 1-12 00:09
1st OU 28 03:33 KO NU 49 01:50 PUNT 4-23 01:43
1st OU 25 01:28 KO OU 28 14:11 PUNT 3-3 02:17
2nd OU 20 09:40 FG NU 42 06:41 PUNT 8-38 02:59
2nd NU 50 05:28 PUNT NU 47 04:26 PUNT 3-3 01:02
2nd OU 18 00:50 KO OU 37 00:11 PUNT 4-19 00:39
3rd OU 3 13:14 PUNT OU 20 10:18 PUNT 5-17 02:56
3rd OU 9 08:00 PUNT OU 37 04:44 PUNT 6-28 03:16
4th OU 7 14:45 KO OU 43 12:42 INT 6-36 02:03
4th OU 13 11:35 FUMB OU 32 09:41 DOWNS 5-19 01:54
4th OU 10 05:54 KO OU 19 04:15 INT 4-9 01:39
4th OU 44 00:32 KO NU 0 00:00 TD 2-56 00:32

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st NU 20 07:59 FG NU 13 06:34 PUNT 3-(-7) 01:25
1st NU 41 06:25 FUMB OU 0 03:38 TD 8-59 02:47
1st NU 10 01:50 PUNT OU 0 01:36 TD 1-90 00:14
2nd NU 30 14:11 PUNT OU 6 09:40 FG 12-64 04:31
2nd NU 1 06:41 PUNT NU 7 05:28 PUNT 3-6 01:13
2nd NU 12 04:26 PUNT OU 6 00:54 FG 11-82 03:32
2nd NU 18 00:11 PUNT NU 16 00:00 HALF 1-(-2) 00:11
3rd NU 25 15:00 KO NU 43 13:14 PUNT 6-18 01:46
3rd NU 40 10:18 PUNT OU 48 08:00 PUNT 4-12 02:18
3rd NU 27 04:44 PUNT OU 8 14:52 FG 10-65 04:52
4th OU 27 12:42 INT OU 13 11:35 FUMB 3-14 01:07
4th OU 32 09:41 DOWNS OU 0 06:00 TD 6-32 03:41
4th OU 33 04:15 INT OU 0 00:42 TD 6-33 03:33



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Northwestern wins toss and defers; OU  will receive; NU  will defend North end-zone.Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.Kuhbander,Charlie
kickoff 65 yards to the OU 00, Touchback.
 

 

 

 

Ohio at 15:00
1st and 10 at OU 25 Ohio drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at OU 25 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Rogers,Armani for 3 yards to the OU 28 (Joseph,Brandon), out of bounds.
2nd and 7 at OU 28 Rogers,Armani rush for 1 yard gain to the OU 29 (Adebawore,Adetomiwa).
3rd and 6 at OU 29 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Luehrman,Ryan for 15 yards to the OU 44 (Azema,Coco), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 44 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 4 yards gain to the OU 48 (Bergin,Chris; Pooler, Jr.,Jeffery).
2nd and 6 at OU 48 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 3 yards gain to the NU 49 (Pooler, Jr.,Jeffery).
3rd and 3 at NU 49 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Odom,Cameron for 4 yards to the NU 45 (Hampton, Jr.,A.J.), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NU 45 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Walton,Ty for 14 yards to the NU 31, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NU 31 Rourke,Kurtis sacked for loss of 6 yards to the NU 37 (Adebawore,Adetomiwa).
2nd and 16 at NU 37 Rourke,Kurtis rush for 7 yards gain to the NU 30 (Gallagher,Bryce), out of bounds.
3rd and 9 at NU 30 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Walton,Ty for 12 yards to the NU 18 (Bergin,Chris), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NU 18 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Walton,Ty broken up by Joseph,Brandon PENALTY OU  Illegal Forward Pass

(Rourke,Kurtis) 4 yards from NU 18 to NU 22. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at NU 18 Timeout Ohio, clock 09:37.
2nd and 14 at NU 22 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Walton,Ty for 10 yards to the NU 12 (Joseph,Brandon).
3rd and 4 at NU 12 Rogers,Armani rush for 2 yards gain to the NU 10 (Azema,Coco) PENALTY OU  Holding (Atkinson,Christophe) 10

yards from NU 12 to NU 22. NO PLAY.
3rd and 14 at NU 22 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Walton,Ty for 8 yards to the NU 14 (Bergin,Chris).
4th and 6 at NU 14 Vandenberg,Tristian field goal attempt from 31 yards NO GOOD, clock 07:59.

Ohio at 15:00
1st and 10 at OU 25 Ohio drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at OU 25 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Rogers,Armani for 3 yards to the OU 28 (Joseph,Brandon), out of bounds.
2nd and 7 at OU 28 Rogers,Armani rush for 1 yard gain to the OU 29 (Adebawore,Adetomiwa).
3rd and 6 at OU 29 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Luehrman,Ryan for 15 yards to the OU 44 (Azema,Coco), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 44 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 4 yards gain to the OU 48 (Bergin,Chris; Pooler, Jr.,Jeffery).
2nd and 6 at OU 48 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 3 yards gain to the NU 49 (Pooler, Jr.,Jeffery).
3rd and 3 at NU 49 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Odom,Cameron for 4 yards to the NU 45 (Hampton, Jr.,A.J.), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NU 45 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Walton,Ty for 14 yards to the NU 31, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NU 31 Rourke,Kurtis sacked for loss of 6 yards to the NU 37 (Adebawore,Adetomiwa).
2nd and 16 at NU 37 Rourke,Kurtis rush for 7 yards gain to the NU 30 (Gallagher,Bryce), out of bounds.
3rd and 9 at NU 30 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Walton,Ty for 12 yards to the NU 18 (Bergin,Chris), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NU 18 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Walton,Ty broken up by Joseph,Brandon PENALTY OU  Illegal Forward Pass

(Rourke,Kurtis) 4 yards from NU 18 to NU 22. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at NU 18 Timeout Ohio, clock 09:37.
2nd and 14 at NU 22 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Walton,Ty for 10 yards to the NU 12 (Joseph,Brandon).
3rd and 4 at NU 12 Rogers,Armani rush for 2 yards gain to the NU 10 (Azema,Coco) PENALTY OU  Holding (Atkinson,Christophe) 10

yards from NU 12 to NU 22. NO PLAY.
3rd and 14 at NU 22 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Walton,Ty for 8 yards to the NU 14 (Bergin,Chris).
4th and 6 at NU 14 Vandenberg,Tristian field goal attempt from 31 yards NO GOOD, clock 07:59.

Northwestern at 07:59
1st and 10 at NU 20 Northwestern drive start at 07:59.
1st and 10 at NU 20 Hull,Evan rush for 4 yards gain to the NU 24 (Ballentine,Michael).
2nd and 6 at NU 24 Hull,Evan rush for 1 yard gain to the NU 25 (Blauser,Cannon), out of bounds.
3rd and 5 at NU 25 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Hull,Evan for 20 yards to the NU 45 (Elad,Jett), out of bounds PENALTY NU  Pass

Interference (Washington,Malik) 12 yards from NU 25 to NU 13. NO PLAY.
3rd and 17 at NU 13 Hilinski,Ryan pass incomplete to Hooper Price,Genson.
4th and 17 at NU 13 Adams,Derek punt 51 yards to the OU 36 Walton,Ty return 11 yards to the OU 47 (Joseph,Brandon).

Northwestern at 07:59
1st and 10 at NU 20 Northwestern drive start at 07:59.
1st and 10 at NU 20 Hull,Evan rush for 4 yards gain to the NU 24 (Ballentine,Michael).
2nd and 6 at NU 24 Hull,Evan rush for 1 yard gain to the NU 25 (Blauser,Cannon), out of bounds.
3rd and 5 at NU 25 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Hull,Evan for 20 yards to the NU 45 (Elad,Jett), out of bounds PENALTY NU  Pass

Interference (Washington,Malik) 12 yards from NU 25 to NU 13. NO PLAY.
3rd and 17 at NU 13 Hilinski,Ryan pass incomplete to Hooper Price,Genson.
4th and 17 at NU 13 Adams,Derek punt 51 yards to the OU 36 Walton,Ty return 11 yards to the OU 47 (Joseph,Brandon).

Ohio at 06:34
1st and 10 at OU 47 Ohio drive start at 06:34.
1st and 10 at OU 47 Rourke,Kurtis rush for 12 yards gain to the NU 41 fumbled by Rourke,Kurtis at NU 42 forced by Bergin,Chris

recovered by NU  Azema,Coco at NU 41, End Of Play.
Ohio at 06:34

1st and 10 at OU 47 Ohio drive start at 06:34.
1st and 10 at OU 47 Rourke,Kurtis rush for 12 yards gain to the NU 41 fumbled by Rourke,Kurtis at NU 42 forced by Bergin,Chris

recovered by NU  Azema,Coco at NU 41, End Of Play.



Northwestern at 06:25
1st and 10 at NU 41 Northwestern drive start at 06:25.
1st and 10 at NU 41 Hull,Evan rush for 1 yard gain to the NU 42 (Blauser,Cannon).
2nd and 9 at NU 42 Hull,Evan rush for 7 yards gain to the NU 49 (Elad,Jett).
3rd and 2 at NU 49 Hull,Evan rush for 3 yards gain to the OU 48 (Caesar,Kaieem; McCracken,Kylen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 48 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Robinson, Jr.,Stephon for 20 yards to the OU 28 (Houston,Bryce), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 28 Tyus III,Anthony rush for 7 yards gain to the OU 21 (Burton,Jeremiah).
2nd and 3 at OU 21 Tyus III,Anthony rush for 2 yards gain to the OU 19 (Ballentine,Michael).
3rd and 1 at OU 19 Hull,Evan rush for 2 yards gain to the OU 17 (Burton,Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 17 Hull,Evan rush for 17 yards gain to the OU 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:38, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 3 Kuhbander,Charlie kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at NU 35 Kuhbander,Charlie kickoff 56 yards to the OU 09 Tuggle,De'Montre return 19 yards to the OU 28 (Azema,Coco),

out of bounds.

 

 

 

 

 

Ohio 0-7 Northwestern

Ohio at 03:33
1st and 10 at OU 28 Ohio drive start at 03:33.
1st and 10 at OU 28 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Allison,O'Shaan for 21 yards to the OU 49 (Gallagher,Bryce), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 49 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 0 yards to the OU 49 (Azema,Coco), out of bounds.
2nd and 10 at OU 49 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 2 yards gain to the NU 49 (Bergin,Chris; McLaughlin,Sean).
3rd and 8 at NU 49 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Bostic,James.
4th and 8 at NU 49 Wieland,Jonah punt 39 yards to the NU 10.

Ohio at 03:33
1st and 10 at OU 28 Ohio drive start at 03:33.
1st and 10 at OU 28 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Allison,O'Shaan for 21 yards to the OU 49 (Gallagher,Bryce), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 49 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 0 yards to the OU 49 (Azema,Coco), out of bounds.
2nd and 10 at OU 49 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 2 yards gain to the NU 49 (Bergin,Chris; McLaughlin,Sean).
3rd and 8 at NU 49 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Bostic,James.
4th and 8 at NU 49 Wieland,Jonah punt 39 yards to the NU 10.

Northwestern at 01:50
1st and 10 at NU 10 Northwestern drive start at 01:50.
1st and 10 at NU 10 Hull,Evan rush for 90 yards gain to the OU 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:36, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 3 Kuhbander,Charlie kick attempt good.
1st and 10 at NU 35 Kuhbander,Charlie kickoff 63 yards to the OU 02 Tuggle,De'Montre return 23 yards to the OU 25 (Hudetz,Troy).

Ohio 0-14 Northwestern

Ohio at 01:28
1st and 10 at OU 25 Ohio drive start at 01:28.
1st and 10 at OU 25 Rogers,Armani rush for 1 yard gain to the OU 26 (Adebawore,Adetomiwa).
2nd and 9 at OU 26 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Luehrman,Ryan for 7 yards to the OU 33 (Gallagher,Bryce).
3rd and 2 at OU 33 PENALTY OU  False Start (Hoover,Gary) 5 yards from OU 33 to OU 28. NO PLAY.
3rd and 2 at OU 33 OU  ball on OU 28.

Ohio 0-14 Northwestern

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 7 at OU 28 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 7 at OU 28 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Walton,Ty PENALTY OU  Holding declined.
4th and 7 at OU 28 Wilson,Jack punt 45 yards to the NU 27 Kirtz,Bryce return 13 yards to the NU 40 (Johnson,Ben) PENALTY NU

Holding 10 yards from NU 40 to NU 30.
4th and 7 at OU 28 NU  ball on NU 30.

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 7 at OU 28 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 7 at OU 28 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Walton,Ty PENALTY OU  Holding declined.
4th and 7 at OU 28 Wilson,Jack punt 45 yards to the NU 27 Kirtz,Bryce return 13 yards to the NU 40 (Johnson,Ben) PENALTY NU

Holding 10 yards from NU 40 to NU 30.
4th and 7 at OU 28 NU  ball on NU 30.

Northwestern at 14:11
1st and 10 at NU 30 Northwestern drive start at 14:11.
1st and 10 at NU 30 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Robinson, Jr.,Stephon for 5 yards to the NU 35 (Birchette,Justin).
2nd and 5 at NU 35 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Kirtz,Bryce for 0 yards to the NU 35 (Hudson,Jamal).
3rd and 5 at NU 35 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Robinson, Jr.,Stephon for 11 yards to the NU 46 (Blauser,Cannon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NU 46 PENALTY OU  Offside (Mathews,Rodney) 5 yards from NU 46 to OU 49. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at OU 49 Clair,Andrew rush for 2 yards gain to the OU 47 (Ballentine,Michael).
2nd and 3 at OU 47 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Kirtz,Bryce for 8 yards to the OU 39 (Gregory,John), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 39 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Robinson, Jr.,Stephon for 8 yards to the OU 31 (Birchette,Justin), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at OU 31 Clair,Andrew rush for 11 yards gain to the OU 20 (Gregory,John), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 20 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Washington,Malik for 7 yards to the OU 13 (Blauser,Cannon) PENALTY OU

Personal Foul (Daxon,Denzel) 7 yards from OU 13 to OU 06, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at OU 6 Tyus III,Anthony rush for 3 yards gain to the OU 03 (McCrory,Jack).



2nd and 3 at OU 3 Tyus III,Anthony rush for 1 yard gain to the OU 02 (Ballentine,Michael).
3rd and 2 at OU 2 Clair,Andrew rush for 1 yard gain to the OU 01 (Evans,Will).
4th and 1 at OU 1 PENALTY NU  False Start (Wiederkehr,Ethan) 5 yards from OU 01 to OU 06. NO PLAY.
4th and 6 at OU 6 Kuhbander,Charlie field goal attempt from 24 yards NO GOOD, clock 09:40.

 

 

 

Northwestern at 14:11
1st and 10 at NU 30 Northwestern drive start at 14:11.
1st and 10 at NU 30 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Robinson, Jr.,Stephon for 5 yards to the NU 35 (Birchette,Justin).
2nd and 5 at NU 35 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Kirtz,Bryce for 0 yards to the NU 35 (Hudson,Jamal).
3rd and 5 at NU 35 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Robinson, Jr.,Stephon for 11 yards to the NU 46 (Blauser,Cannon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NU 46 PENALTY OU  Offside (Mathews,Rodney) 5 yards from NU 46 to OU 49. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at OU 49 Clair,Andrew rush for 2 yards gain to the OU 47 (Ballentine,Michael).
2nd and 3 at OU 47 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Kirtz,Bryce for 8 yards to the OU 39 (Gregory,John), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 39 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Robinson, Jr.,Stephon for 8 yards to the OU 31 (Birchette,Justin), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at OU 31 Clair,Andrew rush for 11 yards gain to the OU 20 (Gregory,John), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 20 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Washington,Malik for 7 yards to the OU 13 (Blauser,Cannon) PENALTY OU

Personal Foul (Daxon,Denzel) 7 yards from OU 13 to OU 06, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at OU 6 Tyus III,Anthony rush for 3 yards gain to the OU 03 (McCrory,Jack).
2nd and 3 at OU 3 Tyus III,Anthony rush for 1 yard gain to the OU 02 (Ballentine,Michael).
3rd and 2 at OU 2 Clair,Andrew rush for 1 yard gain to the OU 01 (Evans,Will).
4th and 1 at OU 1 PENALTY NU  False Start (Wiederkehr,Ethan) 5 yards from OU 01 to OU 06. NO PLAY.
4th and 6 at OU 6 Kuhbander,Charlie field goal attempt from 24 yards NO GOOD, clock 09:40.

Ohio at 09:40
1st and 10 at OU 20 Ohio drive start at 09:40.
1st and 10 at OU 20 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Odom,Cameron for 11 yards to the OU 31 (Azema,Coco), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 31 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Cox,Isiah for 6 yards to the OU 37 (Jones,Khalid), out of bounds.
2nd and 4 at OU 37 Tuggle,De'Montre rush for 7 yards gain to the OU 44 (Joseph,Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 44 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Odom,Cameron.
2nd and 10 at OU 44 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 14 yards gain to the NU 42 (Bergin,Chris), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NU 42 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Luehrman,Ryan QB hurried by McLaughlin,Sean.
2nd and 10 at NU 42 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 4 yards gain to the NU 38 (Gallagher,Bryce).
3rd and 6 at NU 38 Rourke,Kurtis sacked for loss of 4 yards to the NU 42 (Pooler, Jr.,Jeffery).
4th and 10 at NU 42 Wieland,Jonah punt 41 yards to the NU 01.

Ohio at 09:40
1st and 10 at OU 20 Ohio drive start at 09:40.
1st and 10 at OU 20 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Odom,Cameron for 11 yards to the OU 31 (Azema,Coco), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 31 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Cox,Isiah for 6 yards to the OU 37 (Jones,Khalid), out of bounds.
2nd and 4 at OU 37 Tuggle,De'Montre rush for 7 yards gain to the OU 44 (Joseph,Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 44 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Odom,Cameron.
2nd and 10 at OU 44 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 14 yards gain to the NU 42 (Bergin,Chris), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NU 42 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Luehrman,Ryan QB hurried by McLaughlin,Sean.
2nd and 10 at NU 42 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 4 yards gain to the NU 38 (Gallagher,Bryce).
3rd and 6 at NU 38 Rourke,Kurtis sacked for loss of 4 yards to the NU 42 (Pooler, Jr.,Jeffery).
4th and 10 at NU 42 Wieland,Jonah punt 41 yards to the NU 01.

Northwestern at 06:41
1st and 10 at NU 1 Northwestern drive start at 06:41.
1st and 10 at NU 1 Hull,Evan rush for 4 yards gain to the NU 05 (Collier,Jamison).
2nd and 6 at NU 5 Hull,Evan rush for 2 yards gain to the NU 07 (Burks,Zach).
3rd and 4 at NU 7 Hilinski,Ryan pass incomplete to Washington,Malik broken up by Elad,Jett QB hurried by Blauser,Cannon.
4th and 4 at NU 7 Adams,Derek punt 43 yards to the NU 50 fair catch by Walton,Ty at NU 50.

Northwestern at 06:41
1st and 10 at NU 1 Northwestern drive start at 06:41.
1st and 10 at NU 1 Hull,Evan rush for 4 yards gain to the NU 05 (Collier,Jamison).
2nd and 6 at NU 5 Hull,Evan rush for 2 yards gain to the NU 07 (Burks,Zach).
3rd and 4 at NU 7 Hilinski,Ryan pass incomplete to Washington,Malik broken up by Elad,Jett QB hurried by Blauser,Cannon.
4th and 4 at NU 7 Adams,Derek punt 43 yards to the NU 50 fair catch by Walton,Ty at NU 50.

Ohio at 05:28
1st and 10 at NU 50 Ohio drive start at 05:28.
1st and 10 at NU 50 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Buckner,Jerome.
2nd and 10 at NU 50 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Buckner,Jerome for 3 yards to the NU 47 (Joseph,Brandon).
3rd and 7 at NU 47 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Buckner,Jerome QB hurried by Adebawore,Adetomiwa.
4th and 7 at NU 47 Wieland,Jonah punt 35 yards to the NU 12 fair catch by Kirtz,Bryce at NU 12.

Ohio at 05:28
1st and 10 at NU 50 Ohio drive start at 05:28.
1st and 10 at NU 50 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Buckner,Jerome.
2nd and 10 at NU 50 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Buckner,Jerome for 3 yards to the NU 47 (Joseph,Brandon).
3rd and 7 at NU 47 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Buckner,Jerome QB hurried by Adebawore,Adetomiwa.
4th and 7 at NU 47 Wieland,Jonah punt 35 yards to the NU 12 fair catch by Kirtz,Bryce at NU 12.



 

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

NU  will receive; OU  will defend North end-zone.Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.Vandenberg,Tristian kickoff 65 yards to the NU 00,
Touchback.
 

 

Northwestern at 04:26
1st and 10 at NU 12 Northwestern drive start at 04:26.
1st and 10 at NU 12 Hull,Evan rush for 14 yards gain to the NU 26 (Floyd,Alvin), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NU 26 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Kirtz,Bryce for 12 yards to the NU 38 (Collier,Jamison), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NU 38 Kirtz,Bryce rush for 4 yards gain to the NU 42 (Blauser,Cannon), out of bounds.
2nd and 6 at NU 42 Hull,Evan rush for 13 yards gain to the OU 45 (Drake,Tariq), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 45 Hull,Evan rush for 3 yards gain to the OU 42 (Mathews,Rodney).
2nd and 7 at OU 42 Hilinski,Ryan pass incomplete to Kirtz,Bryce broken up by Stai,Bryce.
3rd and 7 at OU 42 Clair,Andrew rush for 32 yards gain to the OU 10 (Floyd,Alvin), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 10 Clair,Andrew rush for 2 yards gain to the OU 08 (Burton,Jeremiah).
2nd and 8 at OU 8 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Mangieri,Charlie for 2 yards to the OU 06, End Of Play.
2nd and 8 at OU 8 Timeout Northwestern, clock 01:02.
3rd and 6 at OU 6 Hilinski,Ryan pass incomplete to Clair,Andrew.
4th and 6 at OU 6 Kuhbander,Charlie field goal attempt from 24 yards GOOD, clock 00:54.
1st and 10 at NU 35 Kuhbander,Charlie kickoff 63 yards to the OU 02 Tuggle,De'Montre return 16 yards to the OU 18

(Joseph,Jaheem; Niro III,Raymond).
Ohio 0-17 Northwestern

Ohio at 00:50
1st and 10 at OU 18 Ohio drive start at 00:50.
1st and 10 at OU 18 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Odom,Cameron for 11 yards to the OU 29 (Hampton, Jr.,A.J.), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 29 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Luehrman,Ryan QB hurried by Pooler, Jr.,Jeffery.
2nd and 10 at OU 29 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Bostic,James.
3rd and 10 at OU 29 Tuggle,De'Montre rush for 8 yards gain to the OU 37 (Bergin,Chris).
3rd and 10 at OU 29 Timeout Northwestern, clock 00:20.
4th and 2 at OU 37 Wilson,Jack punt 45 yards to the NU 18.

Ohio at 00:50
1st and 10 at OU 18 Ohio drive start at 00:50.
1st and 10 at OU 18 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Odom,Cameron for 11 yards to the OU 29 (Hampton, Jr.,A.J.), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 29 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Luehrman,Ryan QB hurried by Pooler, Jr.,Jeffery.
2nd and 10 at OU 29 Rourke,Kurtis pass incomplete to Bostic,James.
3rd and 10 at OU 29 Tuggle,De'Montre rush for 8 yards gain to the OU 37 (Bergin,Chris).
3rd and 10 at OU 29 Timeout Northwestern, clock 00:20.
4th and 2 at OU 37 Wilson,Jack punt 45 yards to the NU 18.

Northwestern at 00:11
1st and 10 at NU 18 Northwestern drive start at 00:11.
1st and 10 at NU 18 Kneel down by Northwestern at NU 16 for loss of 2 yards.
2nd and 12 at NU 16 End of game, clock 00:00.

Ohio 0-17 Northwestern

Northwestern at 15:00
1st and 10 at NU 25 Northwestern drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at NU 25 Hilinski,Ryan pass incomplete to Mangieri,Charlie.
2nd and 10 at NU 25 Hull,Evan rush for 1 yard gain to the NU 26 (Houston,Bryce).
3rd and 9 at NU 26 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Kirtz,Bryce for 10 yards to the NU 36 (Birchette,Justin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NU 36 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Washington,Malik for 7 yards to the NU 43 (Houston,Bryce).
2nd and 3 at NU 43 Hilinski,Ryan pass incomplete to Kirtz,Bryce QB hurried by Caesar,Kaieem.
3rd and 3 at NU 43 Hilinski,Ryan pass incomplete to Kirtz,Bryce.
4th and 3 at NU 43 Adams,Derek punt 54 yards to the OU 03.

Northwestern at 15:00
1st and 10 at NU 25 Northwestern drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at NU 25 Hilinski,Ryan pass incomplete to Mangieri,Charlie.
2nd and 10 at NU 25 Hull,Evan rush for 1 yard gain to the NU 26 (Houston,Bryce).
3rd and 9 at NU 26 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Kirtz,Bryce for 10 yards to the NU 36 (Birchette,Justin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at NU 36 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Washington,Malik for 7 yards to the NU 43 (Houston,Bryce).
2nd and 3 at NU 43 Hilinski,Ryan pass incomplete to Kirtz,Bryce QB hurried by Caesar,Kaieem.
3rd and 3 at NU 43 Hilinski,Ryan pass incomplete to Kirtz,Bryce.
4th and 3 at NU 43 Adams,Derek punt 54 yards to the OU 03.

Ohio at 13:14
1st and 10 at OU 3 Ohio drive start at 13:14.
1st and 10 at OU 3 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 1 yard gain to the OU 04 (Spivak,Joe).
2nd and 9 at OU 4 Rogers,Armani rush for 11 yards gain to the OU 15 (McIntyre,Peter), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 15 PENALTY OU  Delay Of Game  5 yards from OU 15 to OU 10. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at OU 10 Rogers,Armani pass incomplete to Odom,Cameron.
2nd and 15 at OU 10 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 3 yards gain to the OU 13 (Bergin,Chris).



3rd and 12 at OU 13 Rogers,Armani rush for 7 yards gain to the OU 20 (Pooler, Jr.,Jeffery; McIntyre,Peter), out of bounds.
4th and 5 at OU 20 Wieland,Jonah punt 40 yards to the NU 40.

 

 

 

 

Ohio at 13:14
1st and 10 at OU 3 Ohio drive start at 13:14.
1st and 10 at OU 3 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 1 yard gain to the OU 04 (Spivak,Joe).
2nd and 9 at OU 4 Rogers,Armani rush for 11 yards gain to the OU 15 (McIntyre,Peter), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 15 PENALTY OU  Delay Of Game  5 yards from OU 15 to OU 10. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at OU 10 Rogers,Armani pass incomplete to Odom,Cameron.
2nd and 15 at OU 10 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 3 yards gain to the OU 13 (Bergin,Chris).
3rd and 12 at OU 13 Rogers,Armani rush for 7 yards gain to the OU 20 (Pooler, Jr.,Jeffery; McIntyre,Peter), out of bounds.
4th and 5 at OU 20 Wieland,Jonah punt 40 yards to the NU 40.

Northwestern at 10:18
1st and 10 at NU 40 Northwestern drive start at 10:18.
1st and 10 at NU 40 Hull,Evan rush for 15 yards gain to the OU 45 (Hudson,Jamal), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 45 Hull,Evan rush for 1 yard loss to the OU 46 (Blauser,Cannon).
2nd and 11 at OU 46 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Kirtz,Bryce for 2 yards loss to the OU 48 (Evans,Will).
3rd and 13 at OU 48 PENALTY NU  False Start (Skoronski,Peter) 5 yards from OU 48 to NU 47. NO PLAY.
3rd and 18 at NU 47 Hull,Evan rush for 5 yards gain to the OU 48 (McCrory,Jack).
3rd and 18 at NU 47 Timeout Ohio, clock 08:10.
4th and 13 at OU 48 Adams,Derek punt 41 yards to the OU 07 Walton,Ty return 2 yards to the OU 09 (Mueller,Xander; Bergin,Chris).

Northwestern at 10:18
1st and 10 at NU 40 Northwestern drive start at 10:18.
1st and 10 at NU 40 Hull,Evan rush for 15 yards gain to the OU 45 (Hudson,Jamal), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 45 Hull,Evan rush for 1 yard loss to the OU 46 (Blauser,Cannon).
2nd and 11 at OU 46 Hilinski,Ryan pass complete to Kirtz,Bryce for 2 yards loss to the OU 48 (Evans,Will).
3rd and 13 at OU 48 PENALTY NU  False Start (Skoronski,Peter) 5 yards from OU 48 to NU 47. NO PLAY.
3rd and 18 at NU 47 Hull,Evan rush for 5 yards gain to the OU 48 (McCrory,Jack).
3rd and 18 at NU 47 Timeout Ohio, clock 08:10.
4th and 13 at OU 48 Adams,Derek punt 41 yards to the OU 07 Walton,Ty return 2 yards to the OU 09 (Mueller,Xander; Bergin,Chris).

Ohio at 08:00
1st and 10 at OU 9 Ohio drive start at 08:00.
1st and 10 at OU 9 Tuggle,De'Montre rush for 5 yards gain to the OU 14 (Bergin,Chris).
2nd and 5 at OU 14 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Odom,Cameron for 8 yards to the OU 22 (Joseph,Brandon), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 22 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Tuggle,De'Montre for 3 yards to the OU 25 (Jones,Khalid; Joseph,Brandon).
2nd and 7 at OU 25 Tuggle,De'Montre rush for 17 yards gain to the OU 42 (Azema,Coco), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 42 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Bostic,James for 15 yards to the NU 43 (Azema,Coco), out of bounds PENALTY

OU  Illegal Touch-Pass (Bostic,James). NO PLAY.
2nd and 10 at OU 42 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Luehrman,Adam for 2 yards to the OU 44 (Azema,Coco).
3rd and 8 at OU 44 Rourke,Kurtis sacked for loss of 7 yards to the OU 37 (Meiser,Jeremy).
4th and 15 at OU 37 Wilson,Jack punt 36 yards to the NU 27.

Ohio at 08:00
1st and 10 at OU 9 Ohio drive start at 08:00.
1st and 10 at OU 9 Tuggle,De'Montre rush for 5 yards gain to the OU 14 (Bergin,Chris).
2nd and 5 at OU 14 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Odom,Cameron for 8 yards to the OU 22 (Joseph,Brandon), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 22 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Tuggle,De'Montre for 3 yards to the OU 25 (Jones,Khalid; Joseph,Brandon).
2nd and 7 at OU 25 Tuggle,De'Montre rush for 17 yards gain to the OU 42 (Azema,Coco), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 42 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Bostic,James for 15 yards to the NU 43 (Azema,Coco), out of bounds PENALTY

OU  Illegal Touch-Pass (Bostic,James). NO PLAY.
2nd and 10 at OU 42 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Luehrman,Adam for 2 yards to the OU 44 (Azema,Coco).
3rd and 8 at OU 44 Rourke,Kurtis sacked for loss of 7 yards to the OU 37 (Meiser,Jeremy).
4th and 15 at OU 37 Wilson,Jack punt 36 yards to the NU 27.

Northwestern at 04:44
1st and 10 at NU 27 Northwestern drive start at 04:44.
1st and 10 at NU 27 Hull,Evan rush for 4 yards gain to the NU 31 (Ballentine,Michael).
2nd and 6 at NU 31 Hull,Evan rush for 31 yards gain to the OU 38 (Drake,Tariq), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 38 Clair,Andrew rush for 7 yards gain to the OU 31 (Caesar,Kaieem).
2nd and 3 at OU 31 Tyus III,Anthony rush for 8 yards gain to the OU 23 (Johnson,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 23 Tyus III,Anthony rush for 0 yards to the OU 23 (Floyd,Alvin).
2nd and 10 at OU 23 Hull,Evan rush for 2 yards gain to the OU 21 (Mathews,Rodney).
3rd and 8 at OU 21 Hilinski,Ryan pass incomplete to Mangieri,Charlie PENALTY OU  Pass Interference (Gregory,John) 15 yards from

OU 21 to OU 06, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 6 at OU 6 Hull,Evan rush for 3 yards loss to the OU 09 (Blauser,Cannon; Drake,Tariq).
2nd and 9 at OU 9 Hull,Evan rush for 1 yard gain to the OU 08 (Houston,Bryce).

Ohio 0-17 Northwestern

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 8 at OU 8 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 8 at OU 8 Hilinski,Ryan pass incomplete to Kirtz,Bryce.



4th and 8 at OU 8 Kuhbander,Charlie field goal attempt from 26 yards GOOD, clock 14:52.
1st and 10 at NU 35 Kuhbander,Charlie kickoff 64 yards to the OU 01 Tuggle,De'Montre return 34 yards to the OU 35 (Bergin,Chris)

PENALTY OU  Illegal Block in Back (Kelly,Kyle) 7 yards from OU 14 to OU 07.
1st and 10 at NU 35 OU  ball on OU 7.

 

 

 

 

 

Ohio 0-20 Northwestern

Ohio at 14:45
1st and 10 at OU 7 Ohio drive start at 14:45.
1st and 10 at OU 7 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Odom,Cameron for 8 yards to the OU 15 (Gallagher,Bryce).
2nd and 2 at OU 15 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Cox,Isiah for 8 yards to the OU 23 (Mitchell,Cameron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 23 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 4 yards gain to the OU 27 (Bergin,Chris).
2nd and 6 at OU 27 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Cox,Isiah for 8 yards to the OU 35 (Mitchell,Cameron), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 35 Rourke,Kurtis rush for 8 yards gain to the OU 43 (Bergin,Chris), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at OU 43 Rourke,Kurtis pass intercepted by Joseph,Brandon at NU 47 broken up by Meiser,Jeremy Joseph,Brandon return

26 yards to the OU 27 (Rourke,Kurtis).
Ohio at 14:45

1st and 10 at OU 7 Ohio drive start at 14:45.
1st and 10 at OU 7 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Odom,Cameron for 8 yards to the OU 15 (Gallagher,Bryce).
2nd and 2 at OU 15 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Cox,Isiah for 8 yards to the OU 23 (Mitchell,Cameron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 23 Allison,O'Shaan rush for 4 yards gain to the OU 27 (Bergin,Chris).
2nd and 6 at OU 27 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Cox,Isiah for 8 yards to the OU 35 (Mitchell,Cameron), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 35 Rourke,Kurtis rush for 8 yards gain to the OU 43 (Bergin,Chris), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at OU 43 Rourke,Kurtis pass intercepted by Joseph,Brandon at NU 47 broken up by Meiser,Jeremy Joseph,Brandon return

26 yards to the OU 27 (Rourke,Kurtis).

Northwestern at 12:42
1st and 10 at OU 27 Northwestern drive start at 12:42.
1st and 10 at OU 27 Clair,Andrew rush for 12 yards gain to the OU 15 (Johnson,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 15 Clair,Andrew rush for 4 yards gain to the OU 11 (Caesar,Kaieem).
2nd and 6 at OU 11 Hilinski,Ryan rush for 2 yards loss to the OU 13 fumbled by Hilinski,Ryan at OU 13 recovered by OU

Blauser,Cannon at OU 13, End Of Play.
Northwestern at 12:42

1st and 10 at OU 27 Northwestern drive start at 12:42.
1st and 10 at OU 27 Clair,Andrew rush for 12 yards gain to the OU 15 (Johnson,Ben), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 15 Clair,Andrew rush for 4 yards gain to the OU 11 (Caesar,Kaieem).
2nd and 6 at OU 11 Hilinski,Ryan rush for 2 yards loss to the OU 13 fumbled by Hilinski,Ryan at OU 13 recovered by OU

Blauser,Cannon at OU 13, End Of Play.

Ohio at 11:35
1st and 10 at OU 13 Ohio drive start at 11:35.
1st and 10 at OU 13 Rourke,Kurtis rush for 10 yards gain to the OU 23 (Bergin,Chris), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 23 Tuggle,De'Montre rush for 5 yards gain to the OU 28 (Bergin,Chris).
2nd and 5 at OU 28 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Buckner,Jerome for 4 yards to the OU 32, End Of Play.
3rd and 1 at OU 32 Tuggle,De'Montre rush for 0 yards to the OU 32 (Meiser,Jeremy).
4th and 1 at OU 32 Rogers,Armani rush for 0 yards to the OU 32 (McIntyre,Peter; Meiser,Jeremy).

Ohio at 11:35
1st and 10 at OU 13 Ohio drive start at 11:35.
1st and 10 at OU 13 Rourke,Kurtis rush for 10 yards gain to the OU 23 (Bergin,Chris), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 23 Tuggle,De'Montre rush for 5 yards gain to the OU 28 (Bergin,Chris).
2nd and 5 at OU 28 Rourke,Kurtis pass complete to Buckner,Jerome for 4 yards to the OU 32, End Of Play.
3rd and 1 at OU 32 Tuggle,De'Montre rush for 0 yards to the OU 32 (Meiser,Jeremy).
4th and 1 at OU 32 Rogers,Armani rush for 0 yards to the OU 32 (McIntyre,Peter; Meiser,Jeremy).

Northwestern at 09:41
1st and 10 at OU 32 Northwestern drive start at 09:41.
1st and 10 at OU 32 Tyus III,Anthony rush for 2 yards gain to the OU 30 (Houston,Bryce).
2nd and 8 at OU 30 Tyus III,Anthony rush for 7 yards gain to the OU 23 (Hudson,Jamal).
3rd and 1 at OU 23 Hilinski,Ryan rush for 2 yards gain to the OU 21 (Mathews,Rodney), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at OU 21 Tyus III,Anthony rush for 3 yards gain to the OU 18 (Dugan,Bryce).
2nd and 7 at OU 18 Tyus III,Anthony rush for 11 yards gain to the OU 07 (Drake,Tariq; Kemeni,Pierre), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 7 at OU 7 Tyus III,Anthony rush for 7 yards gain to the OU 00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:00.
1st and 7 at OU 7 Timeout Northwestern, clock 06:00.
1st and 10 at OU 3 Robinson, Jr.,Stephon rush attempt Successful.
1st and 10 at NU 35 Finison,Trey kickoff 60 yards to the OU 05 Tuggle,De'Montre return 39 yards to the OU 44 (Rivers,Jaylen)

PENALTY OU  Holding (Johnson,Ben) 10 yards from OU 20 to OU 10.
